Locality

Accomack
Albemarle
Alleghany
Amelia
Amherst
Appomattox
Arlington
Augusta
Bath
Bedford
Bland
Botetourt
Brunswick
Buchanan
Buckingham
Campbell
Caroline
Carroll
Charles City
Charlotte
Chesterfield
Clarke
Craig
Culpeper
Cumberland
Dickenson
Dinwiddie
Essex
Fairfax
Faugquier
Floyd
Fluvanna
Franklin
Frederick
Giles
Gloucester
Goochland
Grayson
Greene
Greensville
Halifax
Hanover
Henrico
Henry
Highland
Isle of Wight

AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN
CASE AND EXPENDITURE DATA BY LOCALITY FOR MONTH OF:

April 2012
Total
Cases Persons Total Amount
169 379 38,471.20
129 238 30,537.50
55 109 12,785.53
67 140 17,057.00
91 193 21,661.87
90 193 19,750.42
238 420 67,377.16
204 357 58,389.75
7 14 1,534.00
213 431 45,793.32
15 27 2,785.00
42 83 9,765.00
107 225 24,446.00
152 247 28,599.00
53 95 9,145.86
298 575 62,854.70
181 407 43,455.70
105 201 20,978.30
26 50 5,544.00
73 166 16,833.00
908 1828 225,356.19
18 38 4,056.00
12 26 3,118.00
162 317 35,425.48
72 179 18,124.00
74 127 14,224 .99
113 244 26,079.25
78 161 17,423.00
1491 2986 440,779.19
94 195 22,429.24
64 140 14,170.00
58 123 13,542.50
207 438 46,379.00
166 372 40,800.21
55 116 12,455.00
89 175 18,920.60
52 106 11,617.00
48 88 10,567.00
34 65 6,862.90
123 269 28,809.00
194 377 43,030.31
137 263 29,137.00
1531 3173 376,978.73
288 603 66,025.18
2 6 584.00
120 235 24,897.09

Average
grant/case
227.64
236.72
232.46
254 .58
238.04
219.45
283.10
286.22
219.14
214.99
185.67
232.50
228.47
188.15
172.56
210.92
240.09
199.79
213.23
230.59
248.19
225.33
259.83
218.68
251.72
192.23
230.79
223.37
295.63
238.61
221.41
233.49
224.05
24578
226.45
212.59
223.40
220.15
201.85
234.22
221.81
212.68
246.23
229.25
292.00
207.48

Average
grant/person

101.51
128.31
117.30
121.84
112.24
102.33
160.42
163.56
109.57
106.25
103.15
117.65
108.65
115.79

96.27
109.31
106.77
104.37
110.88
101.40
123.28
106.74
119.92
111.75
101.25
112.01
106.88
108.22
147.62
115.02
101.21
110.10
105.89
109.68
107.37
108.12
109.59
120.08
105.58
107.10
114.14
110.79
118.81
109.49

97.33
105.95



James City
King & Queen
King George
King William
Lancaster

Lee

Loudoun
Louisa
Lunenburg
Madison
Mathews
Mecklenburg
Middiesex
Montgomery
Nelson

New Kent
Northampton
Northumberland
Nottoway
Orange

Page

Patrick
Pittsylvania
Powhattan
Prince Edward
Prince George
Prince William
Pulaski
Rappahannock
Richmond
Roanoke
Rockbridge
Rockingham
Russell

Scott
Shenandoah
Smyth
Southampton
Spotsylvania
Stafford

Surry

Sussex
Tazewell
Warren
Washington
Westmoreland
Wise

Wythe

York
Alexandria
Bristol

Buena Vista
Charlottesville
Chesapeake

131
26
42
38
46

272

247
92
61
25
25

153
26

307
32
52
91
34

125
95
55
95

209
52

130
78

1151

168

28
324
46
123
179
161
61
168
107
404
307
44
79
226
133
177
75
418
116
135
405
235
20
299
1047

270
54
90
82
96

524

486

193

132
51
54

303
58

595
65

119

201
62

272

206

128

212

429

101

255

137

2277

330
20
63

603
99

214

347

322

130

361

228

823

663
84

169

454

260

378

175

837

229

280

786

520
40

649

2245

28,623.50
6,088.09
9,333.00
9,039.00
9,547.50

57,301.60

58,217.75

21,607.00

13,512.80
5,364.00
6,887.00

32,825.02
6,952.00

94,273.18
6,667.00

12,331.50

21,886.60
6,435.00

28,340.00

26,119.00

13,530.00

22,545.60

45,297.00

10,724.00

27,831.00

15,685.00

341,790.50

36,137.40
1,954.00
6,553.80

76,867.74

10,625.00

26,946.09

37,313.20

34,027.70

20,279.00

38,117.00

22,235.35

91,837.80

71,601.00
9,243.00

18,422.80

46,998.99

32,992.30

40,183.20

18,839.67

87,711.33

25,069.34

43,249.88

118,513.74

54,174.20
4,129.00

97,764.37

263,536.57

218.50
234.16
222.21
237.87
207.55
210.67
235.70
234.86
221.52
214.56
275.48
214.54
267.38
307.08
208.34
237.14
240.51
189.26
226.72
274.94
246.00
237.32
216.73
206.23
214.08
201.09
296.95
215.10
279.14
234.06
237.25
230.98
219.07
208.45
211.35
332.44
226.89
207.81
227.32
233.23
210.07
233.20
207.96
248.06
227.02
251.20
209.84
216.12
320.37
292.63
230.53
206.45
326.97
251.71

106.01
112.74
103.70
110.23

99.45
109.35
119.79
111.95
102.37
105.18
127.54
108.33
119.86
158.44
102.57
103.63
108.89
103.79
104.19
126.79
105.70
106.35
105.59
106.18
109.14
114.49
150.11
109.51

97.70
104.03
127.48
107.32
125.92
107.53
105.68
155.99
105.59

97.52
111.59
108.00
110.04
109.01
103.52
126.89
106.30
107.66
104.79
109.47
154.46
150.78
104.18
103.23
150.64
117.39



Colonial Heights
Covington
Danville
Franklin
Fredericksburg
Galax
Hampton
Harrisonburg
Hopewell
Lexington
Lynchburg
Manassas
Manassas Park
Martinsville
Newport News
Norfolk

Norton
Petersburg
Portsmouth
Radford
Richmond
Roanoke
Staunton
Suffolk
Virginia Beach
Waynesboro
Williamsburg
Winchester

State Totals

84 161 25,702.15 305.98 159.64
33 65 8,709.56 263.93 133.99
409 876 92,500.56 226.16 105.59
108 235 25,451.29 235.66 108.30
172 338 51,780.88 301.05 153.20
57 132 13,689.20 240.16 103.71
1305 2724 406,905.52 311.80 149.38
173 357 41,9568.00 242.53 117.53
305 661 80,504.85 263.95 121.79
13 26 3,215.00 247.31 123.65
528 1067 128,536.50 243.44 120.47
175 394 52,280.40 298.75 132.69
141 81 12,403.50 302.52 153.13
175 365 43,875.30 2560.72 120.21
1674 3596 436,254.83 260.61 121.32
2175 4852 571,826.60 262.91 117.85
55 118 12,392.00 225.31 105.02
544 1101 139,883.49 257.14 127.05
1082 2234 267,390.64 24713 119.69
67 147 16,853.00 251.54 114.65
2705 5659 693,030.61 256.20 122.47
1058 2213 271,118.13 256.26 122.51
148 303 45,592.90 308.06 150.47
371 722 84,774.15 228.50 117.42
951 1938 222,951.40 234.44 115.04
158 309 48,162.60 304.83 155.87
29 71 8,033.00 277.00 113.14
122 280 31,931.40 261.73 114.04
32404 66986  8,201,339.74 253.10 122.43



